Ql:

How strongly do you support or oppose the bid? Age Live in Boston Gender

Total Sample [Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female

804 100% 136 - 16.92% (227 - 28.23% |245 - 30.47% |196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387 -48.13% |417 - 51.87%

Strongly Support 195 24.25% 35-25.74% |65-28.63% |50-20.41% |45-22.96% 93-23.25% (102 - 25.25% 94 -24.29% |101-24.22%
Somewhat Support 180 22.39% 35-25.74% |48-21.15% |54-22.04% |43-21.94% 80 - 20% 100 - 24.75% 83-21.45% (97 -23.26%
Somewhat Oppose 147 18.28% 20-14.71% [43-18.94% |48-19.59% |36-18.37% 77-19.25% [70-17.33% 72-18.6% |75-17.99%
Strongly Oppose 252 31.34% 37-27.21% |65-28.63% [84-34.29% |66 -33.67% 137 -34.25% (115 - 28.47% 125-32.3% |127-30.46%
Unsure 30 3.73% 9-6.62% 6-2.64% 9-3.67% 6 - 3.06% 13-3.25% 17-4.21% 13-3.36% |17-4.08%
Q2:
How likely do you think that it is that taxpayer
dollars will be used to cover the cost of the
Olympics? Age Live in Boston Gender

Total Sample [Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female

804 100% 136 - 16.92% (227 - 28.23% |245 - 30.47% |196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387-48.13% |417 - 51.87%

Very likely 529 65.80% 82-60.29% |153-67.4% |167-68.16% |127 - 64.8% 267 - 66.75% (262 - 64.85% 261-67.44% |268 - 64.27%
Somewhat likely 187 23.06% 35-25.74% |49-21.59% |54-22.04% |49-25% 89-22.25% |98 - 24.26% 84-21.71% [103-24.7%
Somewhat unlikely 33 4.10% 4-2.94% 13-5.73% |11-4.49% [5-2.55% 14-3.5% 19-4.7% 19-4.91% |14-3.36%
Very unlikely 34 4.23% 8-5.88% 7 -3.08% 8-3.27% 11-5.61% 19-4.75% 15-3.71% 15-3.88% |19-4.56%
Unsure 21 2.61% 7-5.15% 5-2.2% 5-2.04% 4-2.04% 11-2.75% 10-2.48% 8-2.07% 13-3.12%
Q3:
Which of the two statements comes closest to
your view? Age Live in Boston Gender

Total Sample [Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female

804 100% 136 - 16.92% (227 - 28.23% | 245 - 30.47% |196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387-48.13% |417 - 51.87%
The Olympics will distract public officials from
other priorities 402 50% 63-46.32% |110-48.46% (136 -55.51% (93 - 47.45% 210-52.5% |192 -47.52% 193 - 49.87% |209 - 50.12%
The Olympics will be an opportunity to address
public infrastructure issues 337 41.92% 60-44.12% |101-44.49% (96 - 39.18% |80 - 40.82% 162 -40.5% |[175-43.32% 158 - 40.83% |179 - 42.93%
Unsure 65 8.08% 13-9.56% 16-7.05% [13-5.31% [23-11.73% 28-7% 37-9.16% 36-9.3% 29-6.95%
Q4:
How likely do you think it is that the Olympics
will result in traffic, overcrowding, and other
inconveniences? Age Live in Boston Gender

Total Sample [Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female

804 100% 136 - 16.92% (227 - 28.23%|245 - 30.47% |196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387-48.13% |417 - 51.87%
Very likely 612 76.12% 106 - 77.94% (170 - 74.89% | 201 - 82.04% |135 - 68.88% 310-77.5% [302-74.75% 286-73.9% |326-78.18%
Somewhat likely 139 17.29% 21-15.44% (34-14.98% |38-15.51% [46-23.47% 65-16.25% [74-18.32% 72-18.6% 67 -16.07%
Somewhat unlikely 23 2.86% 2-147% 9 - 3.96% 4-1.63% 8-4.08% 9-2.25% 14 -3.47% 13-3.36% |10-2.4%
Very unlikely 22 2.74% 6-4.41% 11-4.85% |1-.41% 4-2.04% 12-3% 10 - 2.48% 12-3.1% 10-2.4%
Unsure 8 1% 1-.74% 3-1.32% 1-.41% 3-1.53% 4-1% 4-.99% 4-1.03% 4-.96%




Q5:

How concerned are you that the Olympics could

be a target for terrorism? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample |Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 -16.92% (227 - 28.23% |245 - 30.47% [196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387-48.13% |417 - 51.87%
Very concerned 142 17.66% 20-14.71% |37-16.3% |35-14.29% |50-25.51% 66 - 16.5% 76 - 18.81% 60-15.5% [82-19.66%
Somewhat concerned 333 41.42% 45-33.09% |82-36.12% |132-53.88% |74 - 37.76% 156 - 39% 177 - 43.81% 148 - 38.24% |185 - 44.36%
Somewhat unconcerned 151 18.78% 33-24.26% |54-23.79% [36-14.69% [28-14.29% 85-21.25% |66 -16.34% 74-19.12% |77 -18.47%
Not concerned at all 167 20.77% 34-25% 54-23.79% [41-16.73% [38-19.39% 87-21.75% |80-19.8% 99 - 25.58% (68 - 16.31%
Unsure 11 1.37% 4-2.94% 0[1-.41% 6 - 3.06% 6-1.5% 5-1.24% 6-1.55% 5-1.2%
Qé6:
In your opinion, how likely is it that hosting the
Olympics will produce a lasting economic benefit
for the greater Boston? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample |Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 -16.92% (227 - 28.23% |245 - 30.47% [196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387-48.13% |417 - 51.87%
Very likely 156 19.40% 31-22.79% |45-19.82% |46-18.78% |34-17.35% 75-18.75% |81 -20.05% 78-20.16% [78-18.71%
Somewhat likely 219 27.24% 39-28.68% |63-27.75% |60 -24.49% |57 -29.08% 108 - 27% 111-27.48% 100 - 25.84% |119 - 28.54%
Somewhat unlikely 175 21.77% 29-21.32% [49-21.59% |60-24.49% |37-18.88% 88 -22% 87-21.53% 81-20.93% |94-22.54%
Very unlikely 231 28.73% 35-25.74% |64-28.19% |73-29.8% 59-30.1% 112 - 28% 119 - 29.46% 118 - 30.49% (113 -27.1%
Unsure 23 2.86% 2-147% 6-2.64% 6-2.45% 9 -4.59% 17 -4.25% 6-1.49% 10-2.58% |13-3.12%
Q7:
In your opinion, how likely is it that hosting the
Olympics would lead to long term improvements
in the MBTA and commuter rail systems? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample |Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 - 16.92% |227 - 28.23% 245 - 30.47% (196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387 -48.13% (417 - 51.87%
Very likely 213 26.49% 37-27.21% |58-25.55% |64-26.12% |54 -27.55% 99-24.75% |114-28.22% 102 - 26.36% |111 - 26.62%
Somewhat likely 260 32.34% 45-33.09% |74-32.6% [84-34.29% |[57-29.08% 136 - 34% 124 - 30.69% 131-33.85% |129 - 30.94%
Somewhat unlikely 139 17.29% 22-16.18% [47-20.7% |43-17.55% [27-13.78% 71-17.75% |[68-16.83% 61-15.76% |78-18.71%
Very unlikely 165 20.52% 29-21.32% |43-18.94% |45-18.37% |48 -24.49% 82 -20.5% 83 - 20.54% 81-20.93% [84-20.14%
Unsure 27 3.36% 3-2.21% 5-2.2% 9-3.67% 10-5.1% 12-3% 15-3.71% 12-3.1% 15-3.6%
Q8:
In your opinion, how likely is it that hosting the
Olympics will have a lasting benefit on tourism in
Boston? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample |Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 - 16.92% |227 - 28.23% 245 - 30.47% (196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387 -48.13% (417 - 51.87%
Very likely 225 27.99% 45-33.09% |58-25.55% |64-26.12% |58 -29.59% 118-29.5% [107 - 26.49% 105 - 27.13% |120 - 28.78%
Somewhat likely 247 30.72% 38-27.94% |70-30.84% [75-30.61% |64 -32.65% 114-28.5% [133-32.92% 121-31.27% |126 - 30.22%
Somewhat unlikely 181 22.51% 25-18.38% |56 -24.67% |70-28.57% |30-15.31% 85-21.25% |96 - 23.76% 85-21.96% [96-23.02%
Very unlikely 135 16.79% 25-18.38% |39-17.18% [33-13.47% |38-19.39% 74 - 18.5% 61-15.1% 68-17.57% [67-16.07%
Unsure 16 1.99% 3-2.21% 4-1.76% 3-1.22% 6 - 3.06% 9-2.25% 7-1.73% 8-2.07% 8-1.92%




Q9:

How strongly would you support or oppose
Boston's bid to host the 2024 Summer Olympics
if there was a requirement that no
Massachusetts' taxpayer dollars could be used to

build the sports venues or operate the Games? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample |Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 -16.92% (227 - 28.23% |245 - 30.47% [196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387-48.13% |417 - 51.87%
Strongly support 275 34.20% 47-34.56% |90-39.65% |78-31.84% |60 -30.61% 135-33.75% (140 - 34.65% 142 - 36.69% |133 - 31.89%
Somewhat support 196 24.38% 32-23.53% |40-17.62% |70-28.57% |54 -27.55% 91-22.75% |105 - 25.99% 90 - 23.26% [106 - 25.42%
Somewhat oppose 137 17.04% 29-21.32% [51-22.47% |33-13.47% |24-12.24% 73-18.25% |64 -15.84% 64-16.54% |73-17.51%
Strongly oppose 168 20.90% 20-14.71% |41-18.06% |58-23.67% |49-25% 88-22% 80-19.8% 80-20.67% [88-21.1%
Unsure 28 3.48% 8- 5.88% 5-2.2% 6-2.45% 9 - 4.59% 13-3.25% 15-3.71% 11-2.84% |17 - 4.08%
Q10:
How do you think Boston Mayor Marty Walsh
has handled the Olympic bid? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample [Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 - 16.92% (227 - 28.23% 245 - 30.47% |196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387 -48.13% |417 - 51.87%
Very well 150 18.66% 27-19.85% |34-14.98% |43-17.55% |46-23.47% 88-22% 62 - 15.35% 75-19.38% [75-17.99%
Well 300 37.31% 40-29.41% |94-41.41% |91-37.14% |75-38.27% 134-33.5% [166 - 41.09% 137-35.4% |163 - 39.09%
Poorly 124 15.42% 20-14.71% |28-12.33% |40-16.33% |36-18.37% 75-18.75% |49-12.13% 66 - 17.05% (58 - 13.91%
Very poorly 50 6.22% 6-4.41% 16-7.05% |18-7.35% [10-5.1% 33-8.25% 17-4.21% 33-8.53% |17-4.08%
Unsure 180 22.39% 43-31.62% |55-24.23% |53-21.63% [29-14.8% 70-17.5% 110-27.23% 76-19.64% |104-24.94%
Ql1:
How do you think Governor Charlie Baker has
handled the Olympic bid? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample [Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 - 16.92% |227 - 28.23% |245 - 30.47% [196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387 -48.13% (417 - 51.87%
Very well 103 12.81% 16-11.76% [25-11.01% |31-12.65% |31-15.82% 53-13.25% [50-12.38% 60-15.5% |43-10.31%
Well 313 38.93% 45-33.09% |78-34.36% |99-40.41% |91-46.43% 144 - 36% 169 - 41.83% 150 - 38.76% |163 - 39.09%
Poorly 123 15.30% 24-17.65% |42-18.5% [32-13.06% |25-12.76% 71-17.75% |52 -12.87% 66-17.05% [57-13.67%
Very poorly 41 5.10% 5 - 3.68% 8-3.52% 20-8.16% |8-4.08% 23-5.75% 18 - 4.46% 20-5.17% [21-5.04%
Unsure 224 27.86% 46-33.82% |74-32.6% [63-25.71% [41-20.92% 109 - 27.75% (115 - 28.47% 91-23.51% |133-31.89%
Ql2:
Now that the Boston Marathon bomber has
been convicted, do you think he should be put to
death or sentenced to prison for the rest of his
life? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample [Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 - 16.92% (227 - 28.23% 245 - 30.47% |196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387 -48.13% |417 - 51.87%
Put to death 152 18.91% 24-17.65% [37-16.3% |54-22.04% [37-18.88% 61-15.25% [91-22.52% 93-24.03% |59-14.15%
Life in prison 505 62.81% 85-62.5% |147 - 64.76% |149 - 60.82% |124 - 63.27% 262 -65.5% 243 - 60.15% 230 - 59.43% (275 - 65.95%
Unsure 126 15.67% 25-18.38% |35-15.42% |40-16.33% [26-13.27% 65-16.25% |61-15.1% 56 - 14.47% |70 - 16.79%
Refused 21 2.61% 2-1.47% 8-3.52% 2-.82% 9-4.59% 12-3% 9-2.23% 8-2.07% 13-3.12%




Q13:

In general, do you support or oppose the death

penalty for heinous crimes? Age Live in Boston Gender
Total Sample |Total Sample % 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Yes No Male Female
804 100% 136 - 16.92% (227 - 28.23% [245 - 30.47% |196 - 24.38% 400 - 49.75% |404 - 50.25% 387-48.13% |417 - 51.87%
Support 242 30.10% 46 - 33.82% |59 -25.99% |73 -29.8% 64 - 32.65% 101 - 25.25% |141 - 34.9% 144 - 37.21% (98 - 23.5%
Oppose 441 54.85% 70-51.47% |132-58.15%|134 - 54.69% [105 - 53.57% 236 - 59% 205 -50.74% 195 - 50.39% [246 - 58.99%
Unsure 100 12.44% 18-3.24% 26-11.45% [35-14.29% |21-10.71% 51-12.75% [49-12.13% 39-10.08% |61-14.63%
Refused 21 2.61% 2-1.47% 10-4.41% [3-1.22% 6 -3.06% 12-3% 9-2.23% 9-2.33% 12 -2.88%




